HERITAGE HIGH SCHOOL SENIOR REGISTRATION GUIDE FOR THE 2024-25 SCHOOL YEAR

Students take a total of 8 classes each year. You are already scheduled for 4 academic classes recommended by your
teachers. During February registration you will choose your electives and alternates for the next school year.

HOPE Rigor requirements: Over 4 years of high school, students must graduate with a 3.0 or higher average in all core classes
and earn 4 credits from the Rigor Classes list (found on the HHS website) in order to be eligible for HOPE Scholarships or Zell
Miller Scholarships.

STEP 1: ADDITIONAL CORE CLASSES

Your teachers have selected the required academic core classes that they believe fit you the best. If you are interested in
maximizing your educational experience, you may want to consider taking additional Advanced Placement courses during your
senior year such as AP U.S. History, AP Psychology, AP Environmental Science, AP Chemistry, AP Biology, AP Calculus, AP
Statistics, AP Studio Art, AP Spanish or AP Physics.

STEP 2: ELECTIVES

Select 4 classes under Requested Classes

Use the “Elective Quick Reference” and/or “Career Pathways” list to choose 4 more classes from the Career
Technology/Agriculture Department, Fine Arts Department, Physical Education Department, World Language Department or
academic electives from English, Math, Science or Social Studies Departments.

STEP 3: ALTERNATES

Select 3 Alternates in case the electives you have requested are full. Enter these under Alternate Courses
*If you have followed steps correctly, you should have 16 out of 16 Requested Units.

STEP 4: REVIEW

You should be scheduled for 16/16 units once complete. If you wish to request a change for the academic classes selected by
your teachers, please complete an “Academic Course Schedule Request” form and turn it in to the school counseling office
by June 1, 2024



ENGLISH

SOCIAL STUDIES

MATH

SCIENCE

Course Rigor Level Key

SENIOR LEVEL ACADEMIC CORE CLASSES

23.0520037
23.0650040
52.0920037

45.0610037
45.0630000
45.0620040

27.0890000
27.0841000
27.0720040
27.0730000
27.0740040

26.0730040
26.0140040
26.0620040
40.0510037
40.0510040
40.0530040
40.0810040
40.0831040
40.0930000

12" British Lit/Comp
AP Lit/Comp

Dramatic Writing

Dual Enrollment English

Personal Finance & Economics
AP Microeconomics
AP Macroeconomics

College Readiness Math

AP Pre-Calculus

AP Calculus AB

AP Calculus BC

AP Statistics

Dual Enroliment College Algebra

Human Anatomy/Phys Honors
AP Biology

AP Environmental Science
Chemistry

Chemistry Honors

AP Chemistry

Physics Honors

AP Physics

Forensic Science

Honors = includes, but is not limited to, students in the Gifted program

AP (Advanced Placement) = College Level

Dual Enrollment = college and high school credit earned

Prerequisites/Notes

*summer reading required

*on campus with Mrs. Cosby

*AP Calculus AB

*on campus with Mrs. Spradlin
*Chemistry

*Chemistry

*Physical Science Honors

*Chemistry Honors

*Physics Honors
*Biology & Physical Science



