#### HERITAGE HIGH SCHOOL SENIOR REGISTRATION GUIDE FOR THE 2024-25 SCHOOL YEAR

Students take a total of 8 classes each year. You are already scheduled for 4 academic classes recommended by your teachers. During February registration you will choose your electives and alternates for the next school year.

<u>HOPE Rigor requirements:</u> Over 4 years of high school, students must graduate with a 3.0 or higher average in all *core* classes and earn 4 credits from the Rigor Classes list (found on the HHS website) in order to be eligible for HOPE Scholarships or Zell Miller Scholarships.

# **STEP 1: ADDITIONAL CORE CLASSES**

Your teachers have selected the required academic core classes that they believe fit you the best. If you are interested in maximizing your educational experience, you may want to consider taking *additional* Advanced Placement courses during your senior year such as AP U.S. History, AP Psychology, AP Environmental Science, AP Chemistry, AP Biology, AP Calculus, AP Statistics, AP Studio Art, AP Spanish or AP Physics.

# STEP 2: ELECTIVES

**Select 4 classes under Requested Classes** 

Use the "Elective Quick Reference" and/or "Career Pathways" list to choose 4 more classes from the Career Technology/Agriculture Department, Fine Arts Department, Physical Education Department, World Language Department or academic electives from English, Math, Science or Social Studies Departments.

# **STEP 3: ALTERNATES**

Select 3 Alternates in case the electives you have requested are full. Enter these under Alternate Courses \*If you have followed steps correctly, you should have 16 out of 16 Requested Units.

# **STEP 4: REVIEW**

You should be scheduled for 16/16 units once complete. If you wish to request a change for the academic classes selected by your teachers, please complete an "Academic Course Schedule Request" form and turn it in to the school counseling office by June 1, 2024

# **SENIOR LEVEL ACADEMIC CORE CLASSES**

			Prerequisites/Notes
<u>ENGLISH</u>	23.0520037 23.0650040 52.0920037	12 <sup>th</sup> British Lit/Comp AP Lit/Comp Dramatic Writing Dual Enrollment English	*summer reading required  *on campus with Mrs. Cosby
SOCIAL STUDIES	45.0610037 45.0630000 45.0620040	Personal Finance & Economics AP Microeconomics AP Macroeconomics	
MATH	27.0890000 27.0841000 27.0720040 27.0730000 27.0740040	College Readiness Math AP Pre-Calculus AP Calculus AB AP Calculus BC AP Statistics Dual Enrollment College Algebra	*AP Calculus AB  *on campus with Mrs. Spradlin
SCIENCE	26.0730040 26.0140040 26.0620040 40.0510037 40.0510040 40.0530040 40.0810040 40.0831040 40.0930000	Human Anatomy/Phys Honors AP Biology AP Environmental Science Chemistry Chemistry Honors AP Chemistry Physics Honors AP Physics Forensic Science	*Chemistry *Chemistry  *Physical Science Honors *Chemistry Honors  *Physics Honors *Biology & Physical Science

# Course Rigor Level Key

Honors = includes, but is not limited to, students in the Gifted program

AP (Advanced Placement) = College Level

Dual Enrollment = college and high school credit earned